www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18992/2014

BHEEM SEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL NEHRU INTER COLLEGE (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyaqi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti service has been effected on the sole respondent and affidavit with proof of dasti service is to be filed in the course of the day. Liberty is granted to file the same.

List again on 13.1.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar