## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18992/2014

BHEEM SEN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOTI LAL NEHRU INTER COLLEGE (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has requested two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Be filed, as assured.

List again on 20.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar