ww.ecourtsindia.com

MATTER FOR: 14.12.2015 COURT NO. 6 ITEM NO. 53

## SECTION XV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18992/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHEEM SEN .... PETITIONER (S)

**VERSUS** 

MOTI LAL NEHRU INTER COLLEGE

... RESPONDENT (S)

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.10.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-College.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 23.11.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

- 1 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
- 2 Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.